RELIANCE
Shallow Base
Inset 8-inch and 12-inch
ICAO: Annex 14 Volume 1
FAA: AC 150/5345-42J (load & weld integrity)
• Ground fixing of 8-inch inset light fittings (base 8-inch)
• Ground fixing of 12-inch inset light fittings (base 12-inch)
• Ground fixing of 8-inch inset light fittings with adapter ring (base

U = UNC threads (UNC 3/8")
Table 3: 8" Bases
Product Description Ordering Code
Base 8"-135-0-T-M SG17220
Base 8"-135-0-S-M SG17221
Base 8"-135-2-T-M SG17222
Base 8"-135-2-S-M SG17223
Base 8"-135-3-T-M SG17224
Base 8"-135-3-S-M SG17225
Base 8"-135-0-T-U SG17226
Base 8"-135-2-T-U SG17227
Base 8"-135-3-T-U SG17228
Base 8"-135-N-T-M SG27012
Table 4: 12" Bases
Product Description Ordering Code
Base 12"-150-2-T-M SG15503
Base 12"-150-0-T-M SG15504
Base 12"-150-2-S-M SG16286
Base 12"-150-0-S-M SG16287
Base 12"-150-2-T-U SG16289
Base 12"-150-0-T-U SG16290
Base 12"-150-3-T-M SG18140
Base 12"-150-3-T-U SG18141
Base 12"-150-3-S-M SG18142
Base 12"-150-N-T-M SG27013
Product Description
Depth
Cable entry
Version
Stud bolt
Product Description Notes
1 No cable side entries.
2 No bottom hole, applicable for accessory kit 3.
3 No bottom hole, applicable for accessory kit 1 and 2.
4 Only available with metric threads.
Order Codes
RELIANCE
DS-0107_v2.3.1_2026-Jun-22 4
Table 5: Accessory kits
Description
Quantity per
Order code
fitting order
1
Accessory kit 1:
Two-core cables connector kit including cable
1 or 2
1 or 2
1
50
SGE.SP13127
SG13213
2
Accessory kit 2:
One-core cable Ø 9-12 mm connector kit
1 or 2 1 SG17770
3 Side entry cable connector kit with tube 1 or 2 1 SG17851
Table 6: Accessories and spare parts
Description
Quantity per
Order code